ispLSI® 2128VL
2.5V In-System Programmable
SuperFAST™ High Density PLD
2128vL_03 1
Features
• SuperFAST HIGH DENSITY IN-SYSTEM
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— 6000 PLD Gates
— 128 and 64 I/O Pin Versions, Eight Dedicated Inputs
— 128 Registers
— High Speed Global Interconnect
— Wide Input Gating for Fast Counters, State
Machines, Address Decoders, etc.
— Small Logic Block Size for Random Logic
— 100% Functional, JEDEC and Pinout Compatible
with ispLSI 2128V and 2128VE Devices
• 2.5V LOW VOLTAGE 2128 ARCHITECTURE
— Interfaces with Standard 3.3V Devices (Inputs and
I/Os are 3.3V Tolerant)
— 125 mA Typical Active Current

17
Part Number Description
ispLSI 2128VL Ordering Information
Device Number
ispLSI 2128VL XXX X XXXX
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
    I = Industrial
X
Speed
150 = 150 MHz fmax
135 = 135 MHz fmax
100 = 100 MHz fmax
Package
Device Family
0212/2128VL
   Q160 = 160-Pin PQFP
   T176 = 176-Pin TQFP
   B208 = 208-Ball fpBGA
   T100 = 100-Pin TQFP
   B100 = 100-Ball caBGA
Power
    L = Low
150
150
176-Pin TQFP6.0
6.0
ispLSI 2128VL-150LT176
160-Pin PQFPispLSI 2128VL-150LQ160
Table 2-0041A/2128VL
135 7.5 100-Pin TQFPispLSI 2128VL-135LT100
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
128
128
150 6.0 208-Ball fpBGAispLSI 2128VL-150LB208128
150 100-Pin TQFP6.0 ispLSI 2128VL-150LT10064
150 6.0 100-Ball caBGAispLSI 2128VL-150LB10064
64
I/Os
135 100-Ball caBGA7.5 ispLSI 2128VL-135LB10064
135 7.5 176-Pin TQFPispLSI 2128VL-135LT176128
135 160-Pin PQFP7.5 ispLSI 2128VL-135LQ160128
135 208-Ball fpBGA7.5 ispLSI 2128VL-135LB208128
COMMERCIAL
100 100-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 2128VL-100LT10064
100 10 100-Ball caBGAispLSI 2128VL-100LB10064
100
100
176-Pin TQFP10
10
ispLSI 2128VL-100LT176
160-Pin PQFPispLSI 2128VL-100LQ160
128
128
100 10 208-Ball fpBGAispLSI 2128VL-100LB208128
135
135
100-Pin TQFP7.5
7.5
ispLSI 2128VL-135LT100I
176-Pin TQFPispLSI 2128VL-135LT176I
Table 2-0041B/2128VL
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
64